504149875 12/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4196548

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel 0396	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR: KYOTO OGINO previously recorded on Reel 039659 Frame 0711. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR: RYOTO OGINO.				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
YOSHIAKI KUROKAWA			08/08/2016				
RYOTA OGINO			07/27/2016				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	YANMA	R CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	1-32, CHAYAMACHI, KITA-KU						
Internal Address:	OSAKA-SHI						
City:	OSAKA	OSAKA 530-8311					
State/Country:	JAPAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Novelov	1				
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:2957		9576281					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(9	914)723-4301					
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns					
using a fax number, if provided; if the provided of the phone: 914-7		14-723-4300	n via US man.				
Email:		RT@LSLLP.COM					
		REW F. YOUNG, ESQ.					
•		KENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING					
Address Line 2:	1	CHASE ROAD	ASE ROAD				
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		YANOI.DP011					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW F. YOUNG	ANDREW F. YOUNG				
SIGNATURE:		/AFY/	/AFY/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/21/2016	12/21/2016				
Total Attachments: 5 source=doc103899201612							
source=doc10389920161221171915#page2.tif							

source=doc10389920161221171915#page3.tif source=doc10389920161221171915#page4.tif source=doc10389920161221171915#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041152 FRAME: 0683

5 994044 09/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:			W ASSIGNMENT		
			SIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART					
		Nar	me		Execution Date
YOSHIAKI KUROKAWA				08/08/2016	
RYOTA OGINO				07/27/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	YANM	AR CO., I	LTD.		
Street Address:	1-32, 0	1-32, CHAYAMACHI, KITA-KU, OSASKA-SHI			
City:	OSAK	OSAKA 530-8311			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total:	1			
Property T	уре	1 2957628	Number 31		
	уре				
Property T	ype er:	2957628	31		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN	ype er: CE DATA	(914)72	3-4301		sful, it will be sent
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	ype er: CE DATA	(914)723 (91 <i>4</i>)723 to the e-n	31 3-4301 mail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s	unsuccess sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	ype er: CE DATA	(914)723 (914)723 to the e-n ed; if that JHART(3-4301 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be s @LSLLP.COM	unsuccess sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence v using a fax number Email: Correspondent Na	ype er: CE DATA will be sent t er, if provide	(914)723 (914)723 to the e-m ed; if that JHART(ANDRE	3-4301 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be s @LSLLP.COM W F. YOUNG	unsuccess sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence v using a fax number Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA will be sent t er, if provide	(914)723 (914)723 to the e-n ed; if that JHART(ANDRE LACKEI	3-4301 mail address first; if that is to is unsuccessful, it will be s @LSLLP.COM W F. YOUNG NBACH SIEGEL, LLP	unsuccess sent via Us	sful, it will be sent S Mail.
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence v using a fax number Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype er: CE DATA will be sent t er, if provide	(914)723 to the e-m ed; if that JHARTC ANDRE LACKEI ONE CH	3-4301 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be s @LSLLP.COM W F. YOUNG NBACH SIEGEL, LLP HASE ROAD	unsuccess sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence v using a fax number Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA will be sent t er, if provide ame:	(914)72 to the e-n ed; if that JHARTC ANDRE LACKEI ONE CH SCARS	3-4301 mail address first; if that is to is unsuccessful, it will be s @LSLLP.COM W F. YOUNG NBACH SIEGEL, LLP HASE ROAD DALE, NEW YORK 10583	unsuccess sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence v using a fax number Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA will be sent t er, if provide ame: ET NUMBER	(914)723 to the e-m ed; if that JHARTC ANDRE LACKEI ONE CH SCARS	3-4301 mail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s @LSLLP.COM W F. YOUNG NBACH SIEGEL, LLP HASE ROAD DALE, NEW YORK 10583 'ANOI.DP011	unsuccess sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence v using a fax number Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA will be sent t er, if provide ame: ET NUMBER	(914)723 to the e-m ed; if that JHARTC ANDRE LACKEI ONE CH SCARS	3-4301 mail address first; if that is used is unsuccessful, it will be s @LSLLP.COM W F. YOUNG NBACH SIEGEL, LLP HASE ROAD DALE, NEW YORK 10583 ANOI.DP011 NDREW F. YOUNG	unsucces: sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence v using a fax number Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA will be sent t er, if provide ame: ET NUMBER	(914)723 to the e-m ed; if that JHARTC ANDRE LACKEI ONE CH SCARS t: Y A	3-4301 mail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s @LSLLP.COM W F. YOUNG NBACH SIEGEL, LLP HASE ROAD DALE, NEW YORK 10583 'ANOI.DP011	unsucces: sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.

FD431US D0075US

U.S. Rights: Attorney Docket No VANO . DPO !!

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F,R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:

COOLING FAN FOR WORKING VEHICLE

This pssignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. UP D 2016-004570 filed 3-1-16

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

ASSIGNMENT

Name of Assignee:	YANMAR CO., LTD.
Address of Assignee:	1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8311 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations or reexaminations or reissuance thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Potent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION & POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby appoint the attorney(s) at Lackenbach Siegel LLP associated with customer no. 28752 to prosecute the identified application and to transact all business in the USPTO in connection herewith.

Signature: Inventor:

Yoshiaki Hurobawa Yoshiaki KUROKAWA

8-/ Aug_/2016 DATE

FD431US D0075US

U.S. Rights: Attorney Docket No. YANOI, DRO]

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F,R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

COOLING FAN FOR WORKING VEHICLE Title of Invention:

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

Y the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. ______, filed ______, XIP D 2016 -004 570 Files 3-1-16

1000 may 2 4000	- 1000 - 1000	6 12	μ	 ASŠIGN	MENT	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee:	YANMAR CO., LTD.
Address of Assignce:	1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8311 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations or reexaminations or reissuance thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION & POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby appoint the attorney(s) at Lackenbach Siegel LLP associated with customer no. 28752 to prosecute the identified application and to transact all business in the USPTO in connection herewith.

Signature: Inventor:

Ryota Ugino Ryota OGINO

27/July/20/6

RECORDED: 12/21/2016